RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, ATTY. SUZETTE TENEFRANCIA-
ALQUISADA, FOR AND IN BEHALF OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TIGBAUAN, TO ENTER 
INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
(DEPED) FOR THE GRANT OF FUND AMOUNTING TO ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND PESOS (P1,500,000.00) FROM THE ABOT ALAM PROGRAM FUNDS TO LGU 
TIGBAUAN FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE KAARAM SA DUYAN LITERACY 
PROJECT. 

WHEREAS, the 1987 Constitution, Article XIV, Sec. 1 mandates that the State shall 
protect and promote the right of all citizens to quality education at all levels and shall take

[...]

RESOLVED, to authorize the Municipal Mayor, Atty. Suzette Tenefrancia-Alquisada, for 

and in Behalf of the Municipality of Tigbauan, to Enter Into A Memorandum of Agreement With 
the Department of Education (DepEd) for the Grant of Fund Amounting to One Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Pesos (P1,500,000.00) from the Abot Alam Program Funds to LGU 
Tigbauan for the Implementation of the Kaaram sa Duyan Literacy Project; 

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish copies of this Resolution the Office of the Municipal 

Mayor, Atty. Suzette T. Alquisada, the Department of Education thru Undersecretary Dina S.